

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:

One Day workshop cum Training Programme on ISS Scheme

of Himachal Pradesh, Jammu & Kashmir on 6th June, 2024 at

Leh, Ladakh – Deputation thereof.

Reference:

Letter No. DAHK/CSIC/ISS/2024/1215-19 Dated 24.05.2024

from Director, Animal Husbandry Kashmir.

Government Order No. 281 –JK (APD) of 2024

Dated: 3 - 06 - 2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following officers of Animal/Sheep Husbandry Department for attending one day workshop cum training programme organized by the Statistics Division, Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry & Dairying, Government of India for State Nodal Officer/District Nodal Officers on ISS (Integrated Samply Survey Scheme) on 6th June, 2024 at Leh Ladakh

1.	Director, Animal Husbandry Department, Kashmir	State Nodal Officer (SNO), ISS
2.	Chief Animal Husbandry Officer, Anantnag	District Nodal Officer, Anantnag (DNO), ISS
3.	Chief Animal Husbandry Officer , Budgam	District Nodal Officer, Budgam (DNO), ISS
4.	Chief Animal Husbandry Officer , Kulgam	District Nodal Officer, Kulgam (DNO), ISS
5.	Chief Animal Husbandry Officer , Pulwama	District Nodal Officer, Pulwama (DNO), ISS
6.	Chief Animal Husbandry Officer , Shopian	District Nodal Officer, Shopian (DNO), ISS
7.	Chief Animal Husbandry Officer , Doda	District Nodal Officer, Doda (DNO), ISS
8.	Chief Animal Husbandry Officer , Jammu	District Nodal Officer, Jammu (DNO), ISS
9.	Chief Animal Husbandry Officer, Kathua	District Nodal Officer, Kathua (DNO), ISS
10.	Chief Animal Husbandry Officer , Kishtwar	District Nodal Officer, Kishtwar (DNO), ISS
11.	Chief Animal Husbandry Officer , Ramban	District Nodal Officer, Ramban (DNO), ISS

12.	Chief Animal Husbandry Officer, Samba	District Nodal Officer, Samba (DNO), ISS
13.	District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Bandipora	District Nodal Officer, Bandipora (DNO), ISS
14.	District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Baramulla	District Nodal Officer (DNO), ISS
15.	District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Ganderbal	District Nodal Officer (DNO), ISS
16.	District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kupwara	District Nodal Officer (DNO), ISS
17.	District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Srinagar	District Nodal Officer (DNO), ISS
18.	District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Poonch	District Nodal Officer (DNO), ISS
19.	District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Rajouri	District Nodal Officer(DNO), ISS
20.	District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Reasi	District Nodal Officer (DNO), ISS
21.	District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Udhampur	District Nodal Officer (DNO), ISS

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-(Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to Government Agriculture Production Department

No. ASHF-AHOGAZ/18/2023(C.No. 7162257)

Dated. 3 06.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New-Delhi.
- 2. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 3. Director, Animal Husbandry Department, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 4. Director General/Director, Sheep Husbandry Jammu/Kashmir.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 6. Concerned Officers.
- 7 Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department for information of Principal Secretary.
- 8. Incharge Website, ASH&F Department.
- 9. Government orders file (w.2.s.c)

(Nasir Bilal Shah)

Under Secretary to the Government

TEPEY